Profit before tax 3,203   5,379
Taxation (476)   (476)
Profit for the period 2,727   2,176   4,903
Total comprehensive income for the period 2,727   2,176   4,903

Securities Note  47

 The pro forma adjustments are as follows:

(I)  Represents the capitalisation of shareholder loans;

(II) Represents the acquisition of Golden Care, PLAN Holdings, PLAN C&T Services, PLAN Holdings
2 and 80% of PLAN (Mosta), based on their respective net asset value as at 30 June 2023; and
the acquisition of PLAN Developments and 33.3% of the voting shares in GAP Group Investments
II based on their respective net asset value as at 31 December 2022;

(III) Represents the share of profits of GAP Group Investments (II) for the six-months period ended 30
June 2023.

 On a pro forma basis, total equity of the Group as at 30 June 2023 amounted to €27.6 million.

PLAN Group p.l.c.
Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
as at 30 June 2023

Actual Pro forma
(I) (II) (III)

€’000 €’000 €’000 €’000 €’000

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 24,458   24,458
Right-of-use asset 7,035   7,035
Investment in associate -   7,915   2,176   10,091
trade and other receivables 1,425   1,425

32,918   -   7,915   2,176   43,009

Current assets
Inventory 5,412   5,412
Trade and other receivables 1,865   1,865
Cash and cash equivalents 2,904   2,904

10,181   -   -   -   10,181
Total assets 43,099   -   7,915   2,176   53,190

EQUITY
Capital and reserves
Called up share capital 1,853   400   20,807   23,060
Revaluation reserve 7,590   (7,590)   -
Shareholder contribution 2,100   (400)   1,700
Retained earnings 5,562   (5,302)   2,176   2,436
Non-controlling interest 439   439

17,544   -   7,915   2,176   27,635

LIABILITIES
Non-current liabilities
Borrowings 15,948   15,948
Lease liability 7,323   7,323
Trade and other payables 72   72

23,343   -   -   -   23,343

Current liabilities
Borrowings 600   600
Trade and other payables 1,482   1,482
Lease liablity 130   130

2,212   -   -   -   2,212
25,555   -   -   -   25,555

Total equity and liabilities 43,099   -   7,915   2,176   53,190

Adjustments

48  Securities Note

 Total assets amounted to €53.2 million and principally comprised:

(a) Property, plant and equipment of €24.5 million primarily reflecting the carrying value of Golden
Care Home and Porziuncola Care Home;

(b) Right-of-use asset of €7.0 million reflects the temporary emphyteutical concession for 67 years
relating to the Porziuncola Care Home;

(c) Investment in associate refers to the 33.3% shareholding in GAP Group Investments (II);

(d) Inventories amounting to €5.4 million includes €1.4 million relating to property development
(works-in-progress and apartments for sale) and the balance includes inventories of Golden Care